The Allen-Bradley® GuardShield™ 450L-E Safety Light Curtains from
Rockwell Automation are based on a unique patented transceiver technology
which allows each stick to be used as a transmitter or as a receiver. The full
functionality of a transceiver is provided by plug-ins inserted at the bottom
of the sticks. By using only one stick type with the optimal plug-ins selected
based on the requirements of the application, the GuardShield 450L portfolio
is a simple, cost effective solution that offers enhanced flexibility while
maintaining the highest level of safety.

optimal performance at the
touch of a button.
General Ordering Information
Light Curtain System: Order two identical transceivers/catalog numbers.
Plug-in Modules: Order one transmitter and one receiver plug-in with the desired functionality for one system – or – Order two
universal plug-ins for one system. Each universal plug-in can be used as a transmitter or a receiver. To cascade systems or for
muting options use the cascading plug-in.
Catalog Number 1 Description
450L-E4FLxxxxYD Transceiver with finger resolution. 14 mm (0.55 in.) resolution. Top and bottom mounting kit included 2
450L-E4HLxxxxYD Transceiver with hand resolution. 30 mm (1.18 in.) resolution. Top and bottom mounting kit included 2
Catalog Number Description
450L-APT-PW-5 Transmitter connection plug-in, M12 5-pin
450L-APR-ON-5 Receiver connection plug-in, M12 5-pin, On/Off
450L-APT-PW-8 Transmitter connection plug-in, M12 8-pin1
450L-APR-ED-8 Receiver connection plug-in, M12 8-pin, Reset mode, EDM, scanning range.
450L-APR-BL-5 Receiver connection plug-in, M12 5-pin, Blanking
450L-APR-MU-8 Receiver connection plug-in, M12 8-pin, Muting, Blanking.
450L-APU-UN-8 Universal connection plug-in, M12 8-pin, Reset mode, EDM, scanning range 2
450L-APC-IO-8 Cascading plug-in, M12 8-pin, I/O
1 �xxxx = 0150 … 1950 mm (0.5 … 6.4 ft) in increments of 150 mm (0.5 ft).
For example:  “450L-E4HL0900YD” indicates an order for 900 mm hand detection light curtain transceiver.
2 Optional side mounting bracket kit is available below.
1  The 8-pin transmitter plug-in option allows two 8-pin cordsets to be used in one system.
2  Order two universal plug-ins for one system. Each universal plug-in can be used as a transmitter or a receiver.